
































Attachment 1: The quantities by species transshipped in EPO during 2020

Speices At Sea At Port* Total

BET 3,769,101        40,633              3,809,734                   

ALB 2,956,969        -                    2,956,969                   

YFT 1,157,455        11,300              1,168,755                   

SWO 1,208,069        59,363              1,267,432                   

Blue marlin 545,920            -                    545,920                      

Striped marlin 109,691            2,995                112,686                      

Sharks 842,567            -                    842,567                      

Others 1,076,403        -                    1,076,403                   

Total 11,666,175      114,291            11,780,466                

Unit: KG



Transshipped at sea
No. Call sign Vessel name
1 BJ2001 JIN HSIANG FA
2 BJ2058 MAN FU TSAI NO.9
3 BJ3721 YU LONG NO.12
4 BJ4240 SHENG JI CYUN NO.3
5 BJ4277 TENN FA LI NO.8
6 BJ4510 MAN FU TSAI NO.11
7 BJ4536 YU LONG NO.18
8 BJ4586 YOU SHENG NO.68
9 BJ4590 MAAN YIH FENG NO.16
10 BJ4592 CHU HUAI NO.368
11 BJ4616 SHIN JYI WANG NO.6
12 BJ4656 CHAO YI NO.368
13 BJ4665 SHUN RONG NO.8
14 BJ4704 YU LONG
15 BJ4719 MAAN YIH FENG NO.26
16 BJ4752 YU FENG NO.128
17 BJ4806 YU LONG NO.10
18 BJ4814 CHUAN HSIANG NO.368
19 BJ4817 SHIN JAAN SHIN
20 BJ4830 YU LONG FA NO.168
21 BJ4842 CHUAN HSIANG NO.866
22 BJ4844 CHUAN SHYANG NO.98
23 BJ4874 YU LONG NO.2
24 BJ4877 LIEN CHI FA NO.98
25 BJ4881 MAN FU TSAI NO.88
26 BJ4910 CHUAN FA SHIAN NO.88
27 BJ4925 MAAN YIH FENG NO.266
28 BJ4928 MAAN YIH FENG NO.166
29 BJ4931 YU LONG FA NO.36
30 BJ4932 MAN YI FENG NO.66
31 BJ4956 MAN FU TSAI NO.168
32 BJ4957 SEA HAWK NO.2
33 BJ4960 SHIN JAAN SHIN NO.66
34 BJ4969 CHUAN HSIN NO.128
35 BJ4971 SHEN LONG YU NO.268
36 BJ4976 SHIN JAAN SHIN NO.368
37 BJ4988 CHU HUAI NO.888
38 BJ5009 MAAN YU FENG NO.3
39 BJ5094 DE CHAN NO.26
40 BJ5100 DE CHAN
41 BJ5110 MAN FU TSAI NO.5
42 BJ5128 DE CHAN NO.44
43 BG3681 MAAN YIH FENG NO.366
44 BG3695 YU FENG NO.513

Attachment 2: Chinese Taipei flagged fishing vessels

which have transshipped in EPO during 2020.



45 BH3233 HONG YI
46 BH3249 LUNG SOON NO.126
47 BH3258 HONG AN NO.2
48 BH3282 CHIEN CHANG NO.36
49 BH3362 GREAT OCEAN I
50 BH3368 YANG SHUN NO.8
51 BH3418 CHI HONG NO.899
52 BH3424 JIN HSIANG WANG
53 BH3495 CHI FA NO.1888
54 BH3504 HSING MAN YI NO.2
55 BH3506 CYUAN SHUN NO.686
56 BH3513 YI RONG NO.168
57 BH3518 HUNG WEN NO.322
58 BI2211 HSIN I HSIANG NO. 11
59 BI2338 HUANG WANG
60 BI2375 SHANG SHUN NO.112
61 BI2376 LI CHYUN NO.2
62 BZME CHIN YOU WEN
63 BI2393 CHIN YUAN WEN
64 BI2417 YANG SHUN NO.9
65 BI2473 HUANG FU
66 BI2510 SHANG SHUN NO.668
67 BI2517 ESSIEN
68 BI2524 CHIEN CHANG NO.226
69 BI2525 LUNG SOON NO.886
70 BI2526 YANG SHUN NO.6
71 BI2527 SHANG SHUN NO.168
72 BI2532 GLORY
73 BI2536 CHIEN CHANG NO.326
74 BI2541 SHANG SHUN NO.622
75 BI2544 LUNG SOON NO.212
76 BI2545 LUNG SOON NO.282
77 BI2550 YING SHUN NO.368
78 BI2560 HUNG SENG
79 BI2562 CHIN CHANG WEN
80 BI2573 HAI ZEAN NO.31
81 BI2575 LUNG SOON NO.116
82 BI2578 YING RONG NO.638
83 BI2581 FU YUAN NO.1













Attachment 1: The quantities by species transshipped in EPO during 2018

Speices At Sea At Port* Total

BET 3,442,090        -                    3,442,090        

ALB 3,169,044        -                    3,169,044        

YFT 759,079            -                    759,079            

SWO 1,297,661        -                    1,297,661        

Blue marlin 401,962            -                    401,962            

Striped marlin 59,750              -                    59,750              

Sharks 454,826            -                    454,826            

Others 832,464            -                    832,464            

Total 10,416,876      -                    10,416,876      

Unit: KG

*There is no transshipment at port in EPO during 2018.



No. Vessel name Call sign
1 JIN HSIANG FA BJ2001
2 YU LONG NO.12 BJ3721
3 YU LONG NO.18 BJ4536
4 LI CHENG NO.28 BJ4581
5 MAAN YIH FENG NO.16 BJ4590
6 CHU HUAI NO.368 BJ4592
7 LI HUNG NO.868 BJ4612
8 SHIN JYI WANG NO.6 BJ4616
9 YU LONG BJ4704

10 MAAN YIH FENG NO.26 BJ4719
11 YU FENG NO.128 BJ4752
12 CHU HUAI NO.668 BJ4791
13 CHU HUAI NO.886 BJ4798
14 YU LONG NO.10 BJ4806
15 CHUAN HSIANG NO.368 BJ4814
16 SHIN JAAN SHIN BJ4817
17 YU LONG FA NO.168 BJ4830
18 LI HUNG NO.666 BJ4843
19 CHUAN SHYANG NO.98 BJ4844
20 YU LONG NO.2 BJ4874
21 YU LONG FA NO.22 BJ4878
22 CHUAN FA SHIAN NO.88 BJ4910
23 MAAN YIH FENG NO.266 BJ4925
24 MAAN YIH FENG NO.166 BJ4928
25 YU LONG FA NO.36 BJ4931
26 MAN YI FENG NO.66 BJ4932
27 CHU HUAI NO.628 BJ4953
28 SEA HAWK NO.2 BJ4957
29 SHIN JAAN SHIN NO.66 BJ4960
30 CHUAN HSIN NO.128 BJ4969
31 SHEN LONG YU NO.268 BJ4971
32 LIAN JI FA NO.212 BJ4974
33 SHIN JAAN SHIN NO.101 BJ4976
34 CHU HUAI NO.888 BJ4988
35 MAAN YU FENG NO.3 BJ5009
36 CHING CHENG FU NO.66 BJ5032
37 CHANG YI NO.868 BG3677
38 MAAN YIH FENG NO.366 BG3681
39 E SUN NO.888 BG3692
40 JHAO FONG BG3730
41 HONG YI BH3233
42 LUNG SOON NO.126 BH3249

Attachment 2: The names of our vessels on the

IATTC LSTLFV List which have transshipped in

EPO during 2018.

Transshipped at sea



43 HONG AN NO.2 BH3258
44 CHIEN CHANG NO.36 BH3282
45 GREAT OCEAN I BH3362
46 YANG SHUN NO.8 BH3368
47 HSIN I HSIANG NO. 11 BI2211
48 HONG SHING BEMW
49 SHANG SHUN NO.112 BI2375
50 LI CHYUN NO.2 BI2376
51 YANG SHUN NO.9 BI2417
52 HUANG FU BI2473
53 SHANG SHUN NO.668 BI2510
54 ESSIEN BI2517
55 CHIEN CHANG NO.226 BI2524
56 LUNG SOON NO.886 BI2525
57 YANG SHUN NO.6 BI2526
58 SHANG SHUN NO.168 BI2527
59 GLORY BI2532
60 CHIEN CHANG NO.326 BI2536
61 SHANG SHUN NO.622 BI2541
62 LUNG SOON NO.212 BI2544
63 LUNG SOON NO.282 BI2545
64 YING SHUN NO.368 BI2550
65 YI SHUN BI2555
66 HUNG SENG BI2560
67 HAI ZEAN NO.31 BI2573
68 LUNG SOON NO.116 BI2575
69 YING RONG NO.638 BI2578
70 FU YUAN NO.1 BI2581
71 FU YUAN NO.2 BI2583





Attachment 1: The quantities by species transshipped in EPO during 2017

At Sea At Port Total

BET 4,390,977        6,211                4,397,188        

ALB 1,350,467        233,566            1,584,033        

YFT 599,192            26,741              625,933            

SWO 1,157,658        3,281                1,160,939        

Blue marlin 361,338            4,166                365,504            

Striped marlin 57,676              2,383                60,059              

Sharks 444,466            -                    444,466            

Others 952,598            19,912              972,510            

Total 9,314,372        296,260            9,610,632        

Unit: KG



Transshipped at port
No. Vessel name

1 CHI HONG NO.899
2 CHI WIN NO.1688

Transshipped at sea
No. Vessel name

1 CHIEN CHANG NO.36
2 CHI TSAI NO.988
3 CHI WIN NO.1688
4 CHIEN CHANG NO.226
5 CHIEN CHANG NO.326
6 CHIEN CHANG NO.36
7 CHIN CHANG WEN
8 CHIN YOU MING 
9 CHIN YOU WEN

10 CHIN YUAN WEN
11 CHIN YUNG WEN
12 CHU HUAI NO.368
13 CHU HUAI NO.628
14 CHU HUAI NO.668
15 CHU HUAI NO.886
16 CHU HUAI NO.888
17 CHU ZAI FA NO.1
18 E SUN NO.888
19 E SUN NO.999
20 ESSIEN
21 FU YUAN NO.1
22 FU YUAN NO.2
23 GLORY
24 GREAT OCEAN I
25 HAI ZEAN NO.31
26 HONG AN NO.2
27 HONG SHING
28 HONG YI
29 HSIEN HUA NO.106
30 HSIN I HSIANG NO. 11
31 HUANG FU
32 HUNG SENG
33 JIN HSIANG FA
34 LI CHYUN NO.2
35 LIEN CHI FA NO.98
36 LUNG SOON NO.116

Attachment 2: The names of our vessels on the

IATTC LSTLFV List which have transshipped

during 2017.



37 LUNG SOON NO.126
38 LUNG SOON NO.212
39 LUNG SOON NO.282
40 LUNG SOON NO.886
41 MAAN YIH FENG NO.16
42 MAAN YIH FENG NO.266
43 SEA HAWK NO.2
44 SHANG SHUN NO.112
45 SHANG SHUN NO.168
46 SHANG SHUN NO.622
47 SHANG SHUN NO.668
48 SHIN JAAN SHIN
49 SHIN JAAN SHIN NO.101
50 SHIN JAAN SHIN NO.66
51 YANG SHUN NO.6
52 YANG SHUN NO.8
53 YANG SHUN NO.9
54 YI SHUN
55 YING RONG NO.638
56 YING SHUN NO.368
57 YU LONG
58 YU LONG NO.10
59 YU LONG NO.12
60 YU LONG NO.18
61 YU LONG NO.2
62 YUAN BAO NO.888





Attachment 1: The quantities by species transshipped in EPO during 2016
At Sea At Port Total

BET 3,037,666       -                  3,037,666       
ALB 2,302,582       51,810            2,354,392       
YFT 685,738          -                  685,738          
SWO 844,469          -                  844,469          
Blue marlin 360,844          -                  360,844          
Striped marlin 76,219            -                  76,219            
Sharks 445,244          -                  445,244          
Others 630,892          -                  630,892          
Total 8,383,654       51,810            8,435,464       

Unit: KG



Transshipped at port
No. Vessel name
1 YI SHENG WANG NO.1 

Transshipped at sea
No. Vessel name
1 CHI HONG NO.899
2 CHI HSIANG NO.889
3 CHI TSAI NO.988
4 CHI WIN NO.1688
5 CHIEN CHANG NO.226
6 CHIEN CHANG NO.326
7 CHIEN CHANG NO.36
8 CHIN CHANG WEN
9 CHIN YOU WEN
10 CHIN YUAN WEN
11 CHIN YUNG WEN
12 CHU HUAI NO.368
13 CHU HUAI NO.628
14 CHU HUAI NO.668
15 CHU HUAI NO.826
16 CHU HUAI NO.886
17 CHU HUAI NO.888
18 CHU ZAI FA NO.1
19 CHUAN HSIANG NO.368
20 CHUAN HSIN NO.128
21 CHUAN SHYANG NO.98
22 DA SHENG NO.2
23 DER YUEN
24 GREAT OCEAN I
25 HONG AN NO.2
26 HONG SHING
27 HSIEH TA
28 HSIEN HUA NO.106
29 HUANG FU
30 HUNG SENG
31 LIAN JI FA NO.212
32 LIEN CHI FA NO.98
33 LUNG SOON NO.116
34 LUNG SOON NO.126
35 LUNG SOON NO.212
36 LUNG SOON NO.282
37 LUNG SOON NO.886

Attachment 2: The names of our vessels on the
IATTC LSTLFV List which have transshipped
during 2016.



38 MAAN YIH FENG NO.16
39 MAAN YIH FENG NO.26
40 MAAN YIH FENG NO.266
41 SEA HAWK NO.2
42 SHANG SHUN NO.112
43 SHANG SHUN NO.168
44 SHANG SHUN NO.622
45 SHANG SHUN NO.668
46 SHIN JAAN SHIN
47 SHIN JAAN SHIN NO.101
48 SHIN JAAN SHIN NO.66
49 SHUI HO CHENG NO.5
50 TO YU NO.2
51 YANG SHUN NO.6
52 YANG SHUN NO.8
53 YANG SHUN NO.9
54 YING RONG NO.638
55 YING SHUN NO.368
56 YU LONG
57 YU LONG FA NO.168
58 YU LONG FA NO.22
59 YU LONG FA NO.36
60 YU LONG NO.10
61 YU LONG NO.12
62 YU LONG NO.18
63 YU LONG NO.2
64 YUAN BAO NO.888


